BOARD	RESOLUTION NO.	13.	0	82	
	115345411411141		•	-	•

Resolution accepting and approving the Plat of Petersen Addition an addition to Woodbury County, Iowa.

Whereas, the Planning and Zoning Commission and the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors have reviewed and approved the Final Plat of Petersen Addition to Woodbury County, lowa, and whereas approval of the Final Plat of Petersen Addition to Woodbury County, lowa has been recommended to the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors by the Planning and Zoning Commission. Now, therefore be, and it is, resolved by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, that said Final Plat of Petersen Addition to Woodbury County, lowa, as hereto attached and forming part of this Resolution be, and the same hereby is, accepted and approved.

Dated 17-3 2020

ATTEST:

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Michelle K.
Auditor and Recorder, Deputy
Skall

Matthew Ung, Chairman Keith Radig, Vice Chairman